CC1N7812en
01.09.2024
Smart Infrastructure
7812
Actuators
for air dampers and control valves of oil burners
SQM1...
SQM2...

control voltage
applied to
terminal 1
Number of
auxiliary
switches
Nominal torque
²)
Starting torque Holding torque AC 220...240 V
4)
AC 110 V
4)
90° 130° Article no. Type reference Article no. Type
reference
Standard version, diameter of drive shaft 10 mm
14 s 20 s 1 Counterclockwise 5 10 Nm 10 Nm 4 Nm BPZ:SQM10.15502 SQM10.15502 --- ---
14 s 20 s 2 Counterclockwise 5 10 Nm 10 Nm 4 Nm BPZ:SQM10.15562 SQM10.15562 BPZ:SQM10.15561 SQM10.15561
29 s 42 s 1 Counterclockwise 1 10 Nm 15 Nm 7 Nm BPZ:SQM10.16102 SQM10.16102 --- ---
29 s 42 s 1 Counterclockwise 5 10 Nm 15 Nm 7 Nm BPZ:SQM10.16502 SQM10.16502 BPZ:SQM10.16501 SQM10.16501
29 s 42 s 1 Counterclockwise 5 10 Nm 15 Nm 7 Nm BPZ:SQM10.16532 SQM10.16532 --- ---
29 s 42 s 2 Counterclockwise 5 10 Nm 15 Nm 7 Nm BPZ:SQM10.16562 SQM10.16562 BPZ:SQM10.16561 SQM10.16561
14 s 20 s 1 Clockwise 5 10 Nm 10 Nm 4 Nm BPZ:SQM11.15502 SQM11.15502 --- ---
14 s 20 s 2 Clockwise 5 10 Nm 10 Nm 4 Nm BPZ:SQM11.15562 SQM11.15562 --- ---
Heavy duty version
Diameter of drive shaft 12 mm
Gear train shafts made of hardened steel, gearwheels nitrated
Type SQM21... with external position indication (refer to «Dimensions»)
29 s 42 s 1 Counterclockwise 5 20 Nm 20 Nm 12 Nm BPZ:SQM20.16502 SQM20.16502 --- ---
45 s 66 s 1 Counterclockwise 5 20 Nm 20 Nm 12 Nm BPZ:SQM20.18502 SQM20.18502 BPZ:SQM20.18501 SQM20.18501
29 s 42 s 1 Clockwise 5 20 Nm 20 Nm 12 Nm BPZ:SQM21.16502 SQM21.16502 --- ---
45 s 66 s 1 Clockwise 5 20 Nm 20 Nm 12 Nm BPZ:SQM21.18502 SQM21.18502 BPZ:SQM21.18501 SQM21.18501
¹) At frequency 60 Hz, running times are about 17 % shorter
²) Based on 150,000 position changes
³) Wiring according to diagram no.
4) Additional types on request